Ord. 4977

SECOND ADDENDUM TO
LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM made this Ot day of C‘;@y’_

2017, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter called "County"

and WILLIAMS & CAMPO, P.C., 400 SW Longview Boulevard, #210, Lee's Summit,
MO 64081, hereinafter called “Legal Counsel".
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Legal Counsel and County entered into an Agreement dated
February 10, 2016, whereunder Legal Counsel agreed to perform legal services, advice,
and assistance to the Jackson County Drug Task Force (JCDTF), as authorized by the
County Legislature through its Resolution 19065, dated January 25, 2016, at a cost to
the County not to exceed $2,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 19320, dated November 28, 2016, the Legislature did
authorize an increase to this contract; and,

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4977, dated May 1, 2017, the Legislature did
authorize an additional increase to the Agreement with Legal Counsel for the furnishing
of an updated goveming agreement between the JCDTF and its member agencies;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and
provisions herein contained, County and Legal Counsel respectively agree with each
other as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Legal Services
Agreement between Legal Counsel and County, dated February 10, 2016, and the First
Addendum dated December 19, 2016, shall remain in full force and effect.

1~




2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Legal Counsel shall be increased by
the amount of $1,300.00 for 2017; such sum to be utilized by Legal Counsel for its
services in updated the JCDTF’s governing agreement.

3. This Agreement shall begin January 1, 2016, and continue through December
31, 2019.

4. This Second Addendum to Agreement, together with the Agreement dated
February 10, 2016, and the First Addendum dated December 19, 2016, incorporates the

entire understanding and agreement of the parties.




APPROVED AS TO FORM: JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

) M/A ,

W. Stephepifixon / Frank White, Jr.
County Calinselor County Executive

JACKSON COUNTY DRUG TASK
FORCE

Chair ()
ATTEST: WILLIAMS & CAMPO, P.C.
R Bwapﬂ/ W
Mary Jo Spin Federal Tax ID No. 72-1604826
Clerk of the CQunty Legislature

REVENUE CERTIFICATE
| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to
meet the obligation of $1,300.00 which is hereby authorized.

Funding for future years is subject to annual appropriation in the County’s then current
Jackson County budget.

~  —
@ i i al Officer
Account No. 008-4151-56020

PO 1512017003




